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 الفصل الأول

 لنباتات الطبية والعطريةالتنوع الحيوي ل
 )المشاكل .. والحلول(

Biodiversity
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1 Wild plants 

Origanum syriacumMentha 

pulegiumMicromeria nervosaFoeniculum vulgare

Malva sylvestrisPapaver rhoeas Capparis 

spinosa

0  The flowering stage 

 

0 Stillness 

Ceratonia siliquaCassia acutifolia

Datura stramoniumHyoscyamus muticus

Crataegus 
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monogynaPimpinella anisumCuminum cyminum

4 Self- incompatibility 

Dichogamy

Rosaceae 

0  

Antirrhinum majus

 

2 The active chemical compound 

Biotechnology programs



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

5 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

Genetic origins

8  Unfairly collecting 

 

 

  

 

0303 
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0  Overgrazing 

Pasture

Dactylis glomerata

Onobrychis sp 

0 Urban expansion 

Ziziphus 

numulariaZ. ChristiAcacia raddiana
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4 Land Reclamation 

Marshes

Biodiversity diversity 

0 Pollution 

Petroleum activity

Heavy oils

Reproductive organs

2 Climate change 
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7 Volcanoes 

8 Improved items imported 

Foeniculum vulgare 

8 

 

0  

0 

 

4  
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0 Hereditary banks
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Modern Pharmacognosy

Folklores Medicine 

Biological efficacyChemical 

and genetic composition

8 

 

0 
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0 

 

4 

 

 Agricultural production unit 

8 

 

0 

2 

0 
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  Laboratory production unit 

8 

 

0 

 

0 

 

 

3

  Genetic Engineering and Molecular 

Genetics Unit 

8  
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  Drugs Chemistry Unit 

8 

 

0 

 

0 

 Medicinal Control Unit 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 

5
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 الثانيالفصل 

 كيمياء الزيوت العطرية
 
 

Photosynthesis

Primary metabolism compounds 

 Secondary metabolism compounds الثانوية

Essential oils

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
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Photosynthesis

Oleoptenes

Stearoptene

Singrin

18

1012
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 Genetic factor 

  

  

  

  

 Environmental factor: 

 

 Physiological factor 

 

 

 

:Tissue Secretor for Essential Oils للزيوت العطرية 

Tissue Secretor
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1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

The external structures

 Squamous gland 
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Mentha Piperita

6AB

 Glandular hairs 

1 

 

2 

Mentha spicata 

3 

Mentha viridis
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7ABC

The internal structures

 Oil cells 

Lauraceae

Zingiberaceae

 Oil glands 

Rutaceae

 Oil pockets: 

Rutaceae

Muraceae 
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 Oil tubes 

Apiaceae

8AB

CD

Hydrocarbons compounds 

Isoprene

C5H8

9
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01

 Monoterpénes 

C10H169111

14

1  

3

Ocimene

 

2  

Limonene
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3  

35

Pinene 

4  

Teresantalic acid

 Sesquiterpénes 

C15H243111

0  

4

Nerolidol 

2  

3

Farnesene

 

3  

Cadinene
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4  

Aromadendrene  

 Diterpenes 

C20H324

Camphorene

 6

Triterpénes8Tetraterpénes8

Polyterpénes

Oxygenated compounds

8

  SulphurAlliin 

 AlcoholsGeraniol

Menthol 

 AldehydesCitral

Benzaldehyde 

  EstersLinalyl acetate 
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 KetonesCamphor 

  PhenolsThymol 

 OxidesCineole 

 LactonesUmbelliferone

 

11
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 الثالثالفصل 

 النباتـات الســامة

Harmful plants

Allium spp.Ranunculus 

spp.Medicago minima

Setaria viridis

Stipa spp. 

Poisonous plants
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Structural defense 

mechanisms 

Chemical defense mechanismsPlant Toxins  وهي

Fixed oilsEssential oilsAlkaloids

GlycosidesOxalates

Photosensitizing compoundsPhytotoxins

ResinsPolypeptides and amines

Minerals 

Toxicology
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Toxic Dose

Lethal Dose

Absorption phase

Distribution 

phase

Metabolism phase

00



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

31 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

32 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

4 

 

5  

6  

7  

8  

9 

 

11 

 

11 

 

1 

 



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

33 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

34 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

1 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

1 

 

2 

 



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

35 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 



 زة خلوفـالدكتور ع     5السنة  -النباتات الطبية والعطرية )نظري(المحاصيل الحقلية     قسمكلية الهندسة الزراعية / 

 

36 

Faculty of Agriculture Eng./Field Crops Dept.     Medical & Aromatic Plants (Theoretical)      Dr. Ezzat Khallouf 

Datura stramonium

Solanaceae

1

154

2

65

11

75

3

1036

1066Atropine

Scopolamine

Hyoscyamine

Hallucinations
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Mydriasis

Conium maculatum

Apiaceae

61181

11

41

2
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Piperidin2ConiineMethyl 

coniineConiceine

511

 Coniine 

Melilotus officinalis

Fabaceae

51111

6

3
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Coumarin104109

Dicoumarol

Dryopteris filix

Dryopteridaceae

81121

1131
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Filicin2

Flavaspidic acidFilicinic 

acid102

Liver flukes

Band worms

Nerium oleander

Apocynaceae

14

34

11
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Cardenolide glycosides

Cardenolide 

glycosides

Anagallis arvensis

Primulaceae

31

21

23

46

1

Anagalline

CucurbitacinOxalate
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Cleome droserifolia

Brassicaceae

51

1105

104Benzylisothiocyanate

Caryophylen103
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Hepatoprotective

Escherichia coliAureus

Candida albicans

Tribulus terrestris

.Zygophyllaceae

3161

48

612

5

Steroidal 

saponinsGracillin
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Norharman

Linoleic acidOleic acid

Photo sensation 

Urginea maritime

Asparagaceae

515

3161

38

61111

14
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13

ScillareneAB

Colchicum autmnale

Colchicaceae

25
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Colchicine1025102

Colchicoside

Apigenine


